Top view
ATF16V8C
High
Performance
E2 PLD
ATF16V8C
Pin Configurations
Pin Name Function

ATF16V8C
 15
Ordering Information
tPD
(ns)
tS
 (ns)
tCO
(ns) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
5 3 4 ATF16V8C-5JC 20J Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
7.5 5 5 ATF16V8C-7JC 20J Commercial
ATF16V8C-7PC 20P3 (0°C to 70°C)
ATF16V8C-7SC 20S
ATF16V8C-7XC 20X
ATF16V8C-7JI 20J Industrial
ATF16V8C-7PI 20P3 (-40°C to 85°C)
ATF16V8C-7SI 20S
ATF16V8C-7XI 20X
Package Type
20J 20-Lead, Plastic J-Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
20P3 20-Lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
20S 20-Lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (SOIC)
20X 20-Lead, 4.4 mm Wide, Plastic Thin Shrink Small Outline (TSSOP)
16 ATF16V8C
This datasheet has been downloaded from:
Datasheets for electronic components.